506104599 06/12/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6151321

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD J. HINKLIN	06/11/2020
SHELLEY ALLEN	06/12/2020
PATRICK BARBOUR	06/11/2020
ADAM COOK	06/11/2020
JOSHUA DAHLKE	06/12/2020
JOHN GAUDINO	03/24/2020
ELLEN LAIRD	06/11/2020
OREN T. MCNULTY	06/11/2020
QIAN ZHAO	06/08/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARRAY BIOPHARMA INC.	
Street Address:	3200 WALNUT STREET	
City:	BOULDER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1948701
Application Number:	16555432

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

506104599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com **Correspondent Name:** BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 019121.00973

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LISA M. HEMMENDINGER

PATENT REEL: 052930 FRAME: 0281

SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Hemmendinger/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2020	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=executedConfirmatoryAssignment#page1.tif		
source=executedConfirmatoryAssignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 052930 FRAME: 0282

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

We, RONALD J. HINKLIN, SHELLEY ALLEN, PATRICK BARBOUR, ADAM COOK, JOSHUA DAHLKE, JOHN GUADINO, ELLEN LAIRD, and OREN T.

MCNULTY, QIAN ZHAO ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter disclosed in U.S. Serial No. 16/555,432 and PCT/US19/48701, both filed on August 29, 2019.

ARRAY BIOPHARMA INC., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 3200 Walnut St., Boulder, CO 80301, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNOR"), is entitled to our entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Serial No. 16/555,432 and PCT/US20 19/048701 and the inventions disclosed therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby confirm that our entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in U.S. Serial No. 16/555432 and PCT/US2019/048701, the inventions disclosed therein ("The Applications"), and any patents which may hereafter be granted on the same in all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, continuations in whole or in part, reissues, and reexaminations ("The Patents"), were vested in the ASSIGNEE on or before the August 29, 2019 filing date of U.S. Serial No. 16/555,432 and PCT/US2019/048701, these rights, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end term of The Patents.

We further agree, without charge to ASSIGNEE but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of The Applications, and to execute and deliver any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of The Applications, and to assist ASSIGNEE in every way as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request in order to obtain and maintain. The Patents in any and all countries.

6/11/2020

Array ref. 144-02 Pfizer ref. PC 040219

PATENT REEL: 052930 FRAME: 0283

06/11/2020 DATE	PATRICK BARBOUR
4/11/2020 DATE	LOW COOK
	ADAM COOK
4/12/2020 DATE	ĴOSHUA DAHLKE
3/24/20 DATE	JOHN GAUDINO
<u> </u>	Ellen Laird ELLEN LAIRD
6/11/2020 DATE	On Maly OREN T. MCNULTY
6-8-2020 DATE	QIAN ZHAO